TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 004683 Frame 0913. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3DConnexion GmbH		11/07/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Societe Civile "GALILEO 2011"	
Street Address:	2 avenue des Citronniers, 98000	
City:	Monaco	
State/Country:	MONACO	
Entity Type:	Societe Civile:: MONACO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2522639	SPACEMOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852958420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 585.295.4462
Email: jmurray@hblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jessica R. Murray, Esq.
Address Line 1: Hiscock & Barclay, LLP

Address Line 2: 2000 HSCB Plaza, 100 Chestnut Street
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3054003

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jessica R. Murray, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0036 2522639

00 0V\$ HJ

900221283

Address Line 1: Hiscock & Barclay, LLP Address Line 2: 2000 HSBC Plaza, 100 Chestnut Street Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica R. Murray Signature: /Jessica R. Murray/ Date: 04/25/2012 Total Attachments: 3 source=Incorrect Recordation Cover Sheet recorded#page1.tif source=Incorrect Recordation Cover Sheet recorded#page2.tif source=Incorrect Recordation Cover Sheet recorded#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0037

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3DConnexion GmbH		l11/07/2011 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALILEO 2011	
Street Address:	2 avenue des Citronniers, 98000	
City:	Monaco	
State/Country:	MONACO	
Entity Type:	Societe Civile: MONACO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2522639	SPACEMOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)295-8420 Phone: 5852954462

Email: rochesterip@hblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jessica R. Murray

Address Line 1: 2000 HSBC Plaza, 100 Chestnut Street
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3054003

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900210212 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0913
TRADEMARK

REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0038

40 00 013

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie L. Lavacca	
Signature:	/Melanie L. Lavacca/	
Date:	12/21/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SPACEMOUSE Assignment - Reg No. 2522639#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0914 TRADEMARK

REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, 3DCONNEXION GMBH ("Assignor") with the address of Clarita-

Bernhard-Strasse 18, 81249 München, Germany, has adopted, used and is using the mark

SPACEMOUSE, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U. S.

Trademark Registration No. 2,522,639;

WHEREAS, Société Civile "GALILEO 2011("Assignee") with an address of 2 avenue

des Citronniers, 98000 Monaco, Principality of Monaco, desires to acquire said mark and the

registration thereof and consents to the recording of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, the Assignee consents to the recordation of this Assignment on the Register

of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-

identified registration thereof.

3D CONNEXION GMBH

Date: 1/7/2011

(signature of Assignor's authorized officer)

5613513.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004888 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 02/25/2012